# **ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 202**

# IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR MEMBERS

## AUSTRALIAN STOCK HORSE SOCIETY ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 2024

Saturday 25 May 2024 — Rendezvous Hotel Perth Scarborough, WA Members Forum starts at 9.00am AGM starts at 1.00pm, closing at 3.30pm

# REGISTRATION TO ATTEND IS REQUIRED WHETHER ATTENDANCE IS IN PERSON OR VIA VIDEO LINK

Registration is open to any 2024 Financial Member of the Australian Stock Horse Society (ASHS) who is over 18 years and who would like to attend the AGM in person or via video link. Registration closes 4.00pm Friday 10 May 2024.

Apologies can also be registered as below.

### Attending the AGM In Person

You will need to register to attend the Members Forum and/or AGM in person, via the link: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/2024ASHSAGM, or by emailing your Membership details, name and contact phone number to: agm2024@ashs.com.au by 4.00pm Friday 10 May 2024. Please note that no late registrations will be accepted.

**Every Member attending in person must register!** 

### Attending the AGM via Audio Visual Technology (Video link)

Any Member wishing to join the Members Forum and/or AGM via video link, including Members entitled to vote, will need to register via the link: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/2024ASHSAGM, or by emailing your Membership details, name and contact phone number to: agm2024@ashs.com.au by 4.00pm Friday 10 May 2024. Please note that no late registrations will be accepted. Every Member attending via Video Link must register!

### **Accompanying Non-Financial Family Members & Partners**

Non-members are welcome to accompany Financial Members, but will be required to pay \$45.00 for morning tea and lunch. Accompanying non-financial family members and partners will be required to register on the Financial Member's registration form. Once registered, Head Office will be in contact for phone payment at least one month prior to the event. Payment is non-refundable, should the booking be cancelled.

### **ASH Awards Dinner**

Dinner tickets may be purchased via the ASHS Online Store, or by calling Head Office on: 02 6545 1122. Bookings close Friday 10 May 2024 and will not be extended. Payment is non-refundable, should the booking be cancelled.

### Booking forms can be found in the Jan/Feb and Mar/April 2024 ASH Journals.

### **AGM Proxy Form & Questions On Notice Form**

Please note the May/June 2024 ASH Journal will have an insert with the Financial Report, full AGM Agenda details, the Proxy form and Questions On Notice form for Members to lodge. Forms will also be made available on the ASHS website at the end of April.